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Facilities Maintenance Services at NASA-Ames Research Center

Interested Parties List

September 11, 2008

The following is a list of companies that have expressed interest in the NASA/Ames Research Center (NASA/ARC), Facilities Maintenance Services Acquisition.  This is NOT a bidders list.  This list is provided for informational purposes only.  Companies on this list will not be automatically be notified of future information regarding the acquisition.  Potential offerers are responsible for monitoring the NASA/ARC Business Opportunities Home Page (http://prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/eps/bizops.cgi?pr=C&pin=21) for future notices regarding this acquisition.  This list will be updated to include additional interested companies;however, provision of this list is neither an endorsement nor representative of a preference, by NASA, for any of the listed companies.  If you wish to have company information included on this listing, please email Carol.A.Dones@nasa.gov.  Please specifically indicate that you wish to be included on the list of interested companies.  Website links to company information are acceptable.  Attached documents will not be posted.

	Mainthia Technologis, Inc.

7055 Engle Road, Suite 502

Courtyard Office Park

Cleveland, OH 44130

POC:  Hemant Mainthia

Phone:  440-816-0202

Email:  hmainthia@mainthia.com
Website:  http://www.mainthia.com
Business Size:  Small Disadvantaged Business
	VT Griffin Services, Inc.

10745 Westside Parkway, Suite 300

Alpharetta, GA 30004

POC:  Terry Oswald

Phone:  678-294-9688

Email:  terry.oswald@vtservices.com

Website: http://www.vtgriffin.com/
Business Size:  Large Business

	Jacobs Technology, Inc.

600 William Northern Blvd.

Tullahoma, TN 37388

POC:  Chris.Leone@jacobs.com

Phone:  931-393-6354

Email:  Chris.Leone@jacobs.com

Website: http://www.jacobstechnology.com/test_facilities
Business Size:  Large Business
	Call Henry, Inc.

308 Pine Street

Titusville, Fl 32796

POC:  Hu Sneed

Phone:  321-267-9807

Email:  chs@callhenry.com

Website: http://www.callhenry.com

Business Size:  Large Business

	Kellogg Brown and Root, Inc.

4100 Clinton Drive

Houston, TX 77020

POC:  Tommy Berry

Phone:  713-753-5410

Email:  tommy.berry@kbr.com
Website:  http://kbr.com
Business Size:  Large Business
	EMCOR Government Services

302 23rd Street South, Suite 100

Arlington, VA 22202

POC:  Doug Rowles

Phone:  678-525-0722

Email:  drowles@emcor.net

Website:  http://emcorgroup.com
http://emcorgovservices.com

Business Size:  Large Business

	Yang Enterprises, Inc.

Engineering and Computer Solutions

1420 Alafaya Trail, Suite 200

Ovieda, FL 32765-8815

POC:  Lowell Weaver

Phone:  407-365-7374

Email:  lowell.weaver@yangenterprises.com

Website:  http://www.yangenterprises.com

Business Size:  Woman-Owned, Small Disadvantaged Business
	Shaw Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc.

7090 South Union Park Ave., Suite 500

Midvale, UT 84047

POC:  Wally Hise

Phone:  801-984-5931

Email:  Wally.hise@shawgrp.com

Website: http://www.shawgrp.com
Business Size:  Large Business

	IAP Worldwide Services

7315 N. Atlantic Avenue

Cape Canaveral, FL 32920

POC:  Tacy A. Daniel

Phone:  321-784-7203

Email:  tacy.a.Daniel@iapws.com

Website:  http://www.iapws.com

Business Size:  Large Business
	Akima Facilities Management, LLC

13777 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Suite

Charlotte, NC 28277

POC:  Marie Ledford

Phone:  704-714-6421

Email:  mledford@akima.com

Website:  http://www.akima.com

Business Size:  8(a)

	CH2M Hill

15010 Conference Center Drive, Suite 200

Chantilly, VA 20151

POC:  Andrea Thomson

Phone:  931-6681702

Email:  andrea.thomson@ch2m.com

Website:  http://www.ch2m.com

Business Size:  Large Business
	Ellis & Ellis Associates, Inc.

1228 7th Ave. South

P.O. Box 12644

St. Petersburg, FL 33705

POC:  Benjamin D. Ellis

Phone:  727-898-1158

Email:  corp@e2ellis.com

Website: http://e2ellis.com
Business Size:  Small Disadvantaged Business

	Enterprise Advisory Services, Inc.

6671 Southwest Freeway, Suite 800

Houston, TX 77074

POC:  Andrew Hernandez, Jr.

Phone:  713-219-4216

Email:  ahernandez@easiwww.com

Website: http://www.easiwww.com
Business Size:  Small Disadvantaged Business
	L & M Technologies, Inc.

4209 Balloon Park Rd. NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109-5802

POC:  Judith Hemphill

Phone:  505-343-0200

Email:  judy@lmtechnologies.com

Website:  http://www.lmtechnologies.com
Business Size:  Woman Owned Small Business

	
	

	Wackenhut Services, Inc.

7121 Fairway Drive, Suite 301)

Palm beach Gardens, FL 33418

POC: Wayne St. Amand

Phone: 561-472-3629

Fax: 561-472-3679

Email: wstamand@wsihq.com

Website: www.wsihq.com
Business Size: Large Business)


	Company Name: Fluor Government Group

100 Fluor Daniel Dr

Greenville, SC 29607

POC: Kevin Rumsey

864-281-4532 (office)

Kevin.Rumsey@Fluor.com

Website: www.fluor.com
Business Size: Large



	Anadarko Industries, LLC

17625 El Camino Real, Suite 410

Houston, Texas 77058-3052

POC: Mike Reeves

Phone: 281-286-9203

Email: mreeves@anadarko-industries.com
Website: http://www.anadarko-industries.com
Business Size: Native American Tribal Owned 8(a) Small Disadvantaged Business


	Scott King

Director 
All Star Technical Services

4800 Overton Plaza, Ste 400

Fort Worth, TX 76109

O (817) 377-5835

C (817) 528-4631

www.all-star.com 



	Advanced Federal Services          

250 Sun Temple Drive

Madison, AL  35758

POC:  Eric Sanders

Phone:  803-613-0446

Email:  esanders@afscorp.com
Website:  http://www.afscorp.com
Business Size:  Small Disadvantaged Business


	LB&B Associates Inc.
9891 Broken Land Parkway, Suite 400
Columbia, MD 21046
POC: Darren Anderson
Phone: 301-596-2440
Email: danderson@lbbassociates.com
Business Size: Large Business / Woman Owned



